

NITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

> KATHLEEN J. CAMPBELL Executive Officer Clerk of Court

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

## RE: SANTA ANA DIVISION CASES ASSIGNED TO JUDGE MARK D. HOULE

Effective February 14, 2022, a portion of newly filed Santa Ana Division chapter 13 bankruptcy cases will be assigned to Judge Mark D. Houle of the Riverside Division. Hearings on Santa Ana chapter 13 cases assigned to Judge Houle will be held telephonically via AT&T conference line with parties also allowed to appear in person at Courtroom 6C at the Santa Ana Division.

Documents filed in Santa Ana Division cases assigned to Judge Houle must be filed either electronically via CM/ECF or, for filers who lack access to CM/ECF, at the Intake section of the Santa Ana Division. All judge's copies must be served in accordance with <u>Section 2-02 of The Central Guide</u> and <u>The Central Guide Supplement to LBR 5005-2(d)</u>.

To schedule matters on Judge Mark D. Houle's calendars, please refer to his <u>self-calendaring instructions</u> on the Court's website or contact Judge Houle's Courtroom Deputy at (951) 774-1097.

KATHLEEN J. CAMPBELL CLERK OF COURT

22-013 (02/17/22)